in the second	1 Pr.
OIPE	N
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office JAN 2 8 2004	U.S. Department of Commerce
RECORD	02-02-2004
	PAT Our Ref.: 1769
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450	102658972
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Discourse of the attached original documents or convitors of
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pall Filtration and Separations Group Inc.	1
106/24	Name: Pall Corporation Internal Address:
1 20 10 1	Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?]
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: East Hills
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>11548-1209</u>
Other	
Execution Date: January 27, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/105,635 (2)	(1) 5,643,455 (2) 5,653,833
(3)	(3) 5,690,782
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	numbers attached Yes No e 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$280.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Steeret Addresse Niscon & Vanderbyo D C	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 222	<u>201</u> 14-1140.
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
(,L	
Bryan H. Davidson VV	January 28, 2004 Signature Date
Reg. No. 30,251	
Total number of pages incl	luding original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]
·/	
0/2004 NGETACHE 00000079 10105635	
C:8021 280.00 0P	
	81210
	PATENT
· · ·	REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0741

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref: 1769-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

-

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name:		
Street Address:		
City:		
State:		
Zip:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(3) of patent number(3).		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(4)	(4) 5,730,820	
(5)	(5) 5,829,708	
(6)	(6) 5,955,012	
(7)	(7)	
	(8)	
(8)	(3)	
(9)	[(2)	

1769-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Pall Filtration and Separations Group Inc.**, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and doing business at **2118 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093** and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain Applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Applications");

WI IEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said Applications;

AND WHEREAS, Pall Corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and doing business at 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548-1209 is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are horoby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said Applications in the United States including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to reissue or re-examination or extension.

807825

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0743 I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 27th. day of JANNARY, 2004.

Pall Filtration & Separations Group

[SEAL]

~

By: Mary Ann Bartlett Secretary

ï

.

1769-1

APPENDIX A

Assignment from Pall Filtration and Separations Group, Inc. to Pall Corporation

U.S. applications

, 10/105,635

U.S. patents

.

5,643,455 5,653,833 5,690,782 5,730,820 5,829,708 5,955,012

Foreign applications

Japanese Application No. 9-518313 Chinese Application 01112078.9 European Appln. No. 98121352.3 Australian Appln. No. 200040387

807825

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0745

- 3 -

RECORDED: 01/28/2004